	 1
WK 493 060
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
The pressure reducing valve type UZRC6… is used
to maintain pressure in hydraulic circuit behind
the valve constant, on condition that the pressure
before the valve is higher. The valve can also be
applied where undesirable pressure increase behind

	 5
WK 493 060
HOW TO ORDER
Nominal size (NS)
NS6	 = 6
Series number
(30 – 39) – connection and installation
dimensions unchanged	 = 3X
series 32	 = 32
Settable pressure range
up to 2,5 MPa	 = 25
up to 7,5 MPa	 = 75
up to 15 MPa	 = 150
up to 21 MPa	 = 210
Adjustment element
rotary knob	 =1
set screw with internal hexagon	 = 2
lockable rotary knob	 = 3
Sealing
NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base)	 = no code
FKM (for fluids on phosphate ester base)	 = V
Further requirements in clear text (to be agreed with the manufacturer)
NOTES:
The pressure reducing valve should be ordered according to the above coding.
The symbols in bold are the preferred versions available in short delivery time.
Coding example: UZRC6/32 - 210 Y 2 P
 UZRC 6 –/ *Y
Controlling circulation
internal pilot flow supply, internal leakage
drain (for all valve versions)	 = Y
Way of operation (according to schemes on page 2)
pressure reduction in port P1, pilot flow supply from port P1	 = P
pressure reduction in port P1, pilot flow supply from port B1	 = PB
6
WK 493 060
SUBPLATES AND FIXING SCREWS
Subplates must be ordered according to catalogue sheet WK 496 480. Subplate symbols:
G 341/01	 – threaded connections G 1/4
G 342/01	 – threaded connections G 3/8
G 502/01	 – threaded connections G 1/2
G 341/02	 – threaded connections M14 × 1,5
G 342/02	 – threaded connections M16 × 1,5
Subplates and screws fixing the pressure reducing valve M5 x L*- 10,9 – 4 pcs/kit in accordance with
PN - EN ISO 4762 must be ordered separately.
Tightening torque Md = 9 Nm
NOTES: